TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748617

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900702996 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------------|
| Permanent Group LLC | | 06/22/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cordance Operations LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 16 W Martin St. | |
| City: | Raleigh | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 27601 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 97155976 | CORDANCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122757835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-971-4085

Email: perry@litwinkach.com

Correspondent Name: Perry Gattegno

Address Line 1: 200 N LaSalle, Suite 1550 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Perry Gattegno, Attorney of Record |
|--------------------|------------------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /perry gattegno/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/15/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cordance - Trademark Name Change for TM Application#page1.tif source=Cordance - Trademark Name Change for TM Application#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900713800 REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0899

TRADEMARK CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP – ENTITY NAME CHANGE

This Trademark Entity Name Change Recordation ("Trademark Name Change"), dated as of June 22, 2022, is filed by Cordance Operations LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Cordance"), f/k/a Permanent Group, LLC ("Permanent").

WHEREAS, Cordance has changed its entity name to Cordance Operations LLC; and

WHEREAS, Permanent was the applicant of the trademark embodied by U.S. Serial No. 97155976 (the "Cordance Mark") and now wishes to record its name change with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to establish proper chain of title to the Cordance Mark application;

NOW THEREFORE, Cordance hereby states and acknowledges as follows:

- 1. <u>One Entity</u>. Cordance and Permanent are the same entity, with common control and the same officers and directors.
- 2. <u>No Other Conveyance</u>. No assignment or other conveyance of the Cordance Mark applications is necessary, as the application has remained in the ownership of the same business entity throughout its pendency.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Cordance hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Name Change.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Name Change shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the party hereto and its respective successors and assigns.
- 5. Governing Law. This Trademark Name Change and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Trademark Name Change and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Illinois or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cordance has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Name Change as of the date first written above.

Cordance Operations LLC, f/k/a Permanent Group, LLC

Name: John Bennett

Title: Chief Executive Officer

16 W Martin St.

Raleigh, NC 27601

TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0900

TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 06/24/2022